

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998**

=====

DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Versus

B M SAMANI .

=====

Appearance:

MR JAL S. UNWALLA(1235) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

MR MEHUL S SHAH(772) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA****Date : 05/02/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the respondent has invited the attention of this Court that this matter is pertaining to Arbitration under Section 30 and 33 of the Arbitration Act wherein appellant has prayed for setting aside the award dated 18th March 1991 passed by the respondent no.2 by preferring this Appeal from Order under Section 39 of the Arbitration Act.

Registry to examine the dispute involved in the appeal and shall place this matter before the appropriate Court.

(B.N. KARIA, J)

ksdarji