

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998**=====
DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & 1 other(s)

Versus

B M SAMANI . & 1 other(s)
=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR MEHUL S SHAH(772) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 24/12/2019

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Pranav Raval, learned advocate for Mr.Mehul Shah, learned senior counsel states that though he is contacting his client, but no response is being received. So, for taking one more chance, Mr.Raval requests for time. S.O.to 29.1.2020.

(R.P.DHOLARIA, J)

H.M. PATHAN