

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998**

=====

DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & 1 other(s)

Versus

B M SAMANI . & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR MEHUL S SHAH(772) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 14/09/2022****ORAL ORDER**

Ms. Tejal Vashi, learned advocate for the appellants submits that she is now not appearing for the appellants. She has placed on record the necessary communication dated 15.06.2022.

Issue **notice to the appellants** returnable on **03.10.2022**, for making necessary arrangement to proceed with the matter, if they desire.

M.H. DAVE

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)