

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998

=====

DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & 1 other(s)

Versus

B M SAMANI . & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR MAULIN G PANDYA(3999) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MEHUL S SHAH(772) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 27/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

This First Appeal was heard and reserved for judgement. However, the judgement is not pronounced for reasonable time and hence, the same is released. Registry to place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

PALAK