

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998**

=====

DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Versus

B M SAMANI . & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR MAULIN G PANDYA(3999) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR MEHUL S SHAH(772) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**Date : 03/04/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Jenil Shah submits that learned advocate Mr.Mehul Shah has already filed appropriate note before the Registry for deletion of his name from the cause list.

In view of the above, Registry is directed to delete the name of learned advocate Mr.Mehul Shah for respondent No.1 from the array of party in the cause list.

Hence, issue Fresh Notice making it returnable on 14.06.2024.

MANOJ

(D. M. DESAI,J)