

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998

=====

DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Versus

B M SAMANI . & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 2

MR MAULIN G PANDYA(3999) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 18/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Harnish for learned Advocate
Mr. Maulin Pandya seeks time to take appropriate steps to
serve the Notice to unserved Respondent No.1.

Stand over to 2nd July, 2024.

MANISH MISHRA

(D. M. DESAI,J)