

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998**

=====  
DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.  
Versus  
B M SAMANI . & ANR.  
=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**

**Date : 13/08/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Ranjit Singh Dhillon, is identifying himself as  
Manager of the appellant - Corporation is present before  
this Court and he seeks time to engage an advocate.

Stand over to 27.08.2024.

MANOJ

**(D. M. DESAI,J)**