

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998

=====

DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Versus

B M SAMANI . & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 20/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Nirad Buch for the appellants submits that he will be filing his appearance today on behalf of the appellants.

Stand over to 27.9.2024.

MANISH MISHRA

(D. M. DESAI,J)