

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD  
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998**

=====

DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Versus

B M SAMANI . & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

**Date : 03/01/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Buch, learned advocate for the appellants submits that he is in process of taking necessary instructions with regard to unserved respondent no.1. According to him, the matter is pending consideration wherein the respondent no.1 is party to the proceedings. Considering his request, stand over to 17.1.2025.

**(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)**

RATHOD KAUSHIKSINH