

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998

=====

DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Versus

B M SAMANI . & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE ISSUED BY PUBLICATION for the Defendant(s) No. 1

SERVED BY AFFIX(N) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 27/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Although learned advocate Mr. Prerak Oza for the respondent has filed an appearance, the Registry has not reflected his name in the cause-list.

Registry is directed to list the name of learned advocate Mr. Prerak Oza for the respondent.

Stand over to 05.12.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN