

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998

=====

DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Versus

B M SAMANI . & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

PRERAK P OZA(8279) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 05/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate, Mr. Nirad Buch, for the appellants is
absent.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned to 19.12.2025.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)