

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998**

=====

DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Versus

B M SAMANI . & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

PRERAK P OZA(8279) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**

**Date : 09/01/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocates for both the parties seek time.

Stand over to 23.01.2026.

MUSKAN

**(D. M. DESAI,J)**