

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998

=====
DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.
Versus
B M SAMANI . & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
PRERAK P OZA(8279) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 09/04/2026

ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing in hanging board at 4 O' clock, none remained present on behalf of the either side.

As as last chance, stand over to 10.04.2026 at 4 O' clock.

MANOJ

(J. C. DOSHI,J)