

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998

=====

DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.
Versus
B M SAMANI . & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
PRERAK P OZA(8279) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORDER

Both the parties are directed to place on record written arguments not more than five pages along with copy of the judgment, if any.

S.O. to 13.4.2026 at 4:00 p.m. To be listed in hanging board.

SHEKHAR P. BARVE

(J. C. DOSHI,J)