

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 7110 of 1998

=====
DISTRICT MANAGER, FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.
Versus
B M SAMANI . & ANR.
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR NIRAD D BUCH(4000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2
PRERAK P OZA(8279) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 13/04/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Oza for respondent places on record written submission as well as list of judgments, upon which he relies. Same is taken on record. Stand over to 16.04.2026 at 5.00 pm.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)